
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 
 

HLL/PCD/IMPCL-03/13-14 
 

Corrigendum No: 1 Issued on dated 01/02/2014 

Ref: Tender Enquiry No: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-03/13-14 dtd. 04/01/2014 and Pre-Bid meeting held on 

16/01/2014 at HLL Lifecare Ltd., B-14A, Sector-62, Noida - 201 307. 

The following amendments are issued with respect to the above tender Enquiry Document. 

 

1. For: 

SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

TABLET SECTION 

ITEM SL No.3 

AIR CURTAIN 3 feet  

AIR CURTAIN 3 feet-Air curtain made of ss 304 with SS body, duly polished complete with heavy 

duty motor & blower fitted with of double shaft of steel EN 8 with two impeller 1440 rpm, single 

phase, assembly necessary electrical accessories, motor 1/3 HP (.33), 1440 RPM, double shaft, 

Blower: 8”x8” – 15mm bore, blower fan, body 20SWG, 304  

Quality.size: 3’ feet  - Single motor double Blower. make motor crompton/Equivalent ,vendor to specify 

mps and with mechanical accessories. 

 

 Read As: 

AIR CURTAIN 3 feet 
AIR CURTAIN 3 feet-Air curtain made of ss 304 with SS body, duly polished complete with heavy 

duty motor & blower fitted with of double shaft of steel EN 8 with two impeller 1440 rpm, single 

phase, assembly necessary electrical accessories and sensor /proximity switches control, motor 1/3 

HP (.33), 1440 RPM,  Blower: 8”x8” – 15mm bore approx., blower fan, body 20SWG, SS304  

Quality.size: 3’ feet  - Single motor double Blower. make motor crompton/Equivalent ,vendor to specify 

mps and with mechanical accessories. 

Qty 3- AIR CURTAIN 3 feet with sensor/Proximity Switches control     

 

 
2. For: 

SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

ITEM SL No. 4 

AIR CURTAIN 4 feet  



HLL Lifecare Ltd. 
 

HLL/PCD/IMPCL-03/13-14 
 

AIR CURTAIN 4 feet-Air curtain made of ss 304 with SS body, duly polished complete with heavy 

duty motor & blower fitted with of double shaft of steel EN 8 with two impeller 1440 rpm, single 

phase, assembly necessary electrical  accessories, motor 1/3 HP (.33), 1440 RPM, double shaft, 

Blower: 8”x8” – 15mm bore , blower fan, body 20SWG, 304 

Quality.size: 4’  feet   - Single motor double Blower. make motor crompton/Equivalent ,vendor to 

specify mps and with mechanical accessories 

 
 
 Read As: 

AIR CURTAIN 4 feet  

AIR CURTAIN 4 feet-Air curtain made of ss 304 with SS body, duly polished complete with heavy 

duty motor & blower fitted with of double shaft of steel EN 8 with two impeller 1440 rpm, single 

phase, assembly necessary electrical  accessories, motor 1/3 HP (.33), 1440 RPM, Blower: 8”x8” – 

15mm bore approx., blower fan, body 20SWG, SS304 

Quality.size: 4’  feet   - Single motor double Blower. make motor crompton/Equivalent ,vendor to 

specify mps and with mechanical accessories. 

Qty 1- AIR CURTAIN 4 feet with sensor/Proximity Switches control.     

Qty 3- AIR CURTAIN 4 feet with limit switches.     

 

 

3. For: 

SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

ITEM SL No. 5 

AIR CURTAIN 6 feet  

AIR CURTAIN 6 feet-Air curtain made of ss 304 with SS body, duly polished complete with heavy 

duty motor & blower fitted with of double shaft of steel EN 8 with two impeller 1440 rpm, single 

phase, assembly necessary electrical and accessories, motor 1/3 HP (.33), 1440 RPM, double shaft, 

Blower: 8”x8” – 15mm bore, blower fan, body 20SWG, 304 

Quality.size:6’ feet    -Double motor four Blower. make motor crompton/Equivalent,vendor to 

specify mps and with mechanical accessories. 

 

 

 

 



HLL Lifecare Ltd. 
 

HLL/PCD/IMPCL-03/13-14 
 

 Read As: 

AIR CURTAIN 6 feet  

AIR CURTAIN 6 feet-Air curtain made of ss 304 with SS body, duly polished complete with heavy 

duty motor & blower fitted with of double shaft of steel EN 8 with two impeller 1440 rpm, single 

phase, assembly necessary electrical and accessories, motor 1/3 HP (.33), 1440 RPM, Blower: 8”x8” 

– 15mm bore approx., blower fan, body 20SWG,SS 304 

Quality.size:6’ feet    -Double motor four Blower. make motor crompton/Equivalent,vendor to 

specify mps and with mechanical accessories. 

Qty 6- AIR CURTAIN 6 feet with limit switches.     

4. For: 

SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

ITEM SL No. 9 

WEIGHING BALANCE -5KG  

Weighing balance -5kg-Balance capacity 5kg, Table top model large display, Auto calibration facility, 

Inbuilt battery backup,Readability:0.01 kg approx, Linearity :±0.02 kg approx, Pan size: vendor to 

specify, Weighing units :kg, Power :230 VAC adapter. with electrical and mechanical accessories. 

Calibration : Internal, Dimensions : vendor to specify. 

 Read As: 

WEIGHING BALANCE -5KG  

Weighing balance -5kg-Balance capacity 5kg, Table top model large display,  Inbuilt battery 

backup,Readability:0.01 kg approx, Linearity :±0.02 kg approx, Pan size: vendor to specify, Weighing 

units :kg, Power :230 VAC adapter. with electrical and mechanical accessories. 

Calibration : External, Dimensions : vendor to specify. 

 

5. For: 

SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

ITEM SL No. 10 

WEIGHING BALANCE -200KG  

Weighing balance -200kg-200 kg capacity, Table top model large display, Auto calibration facility, 

Inbuilt battery backup,Readability:0.02 kg approx, Linearity :±0.0 kg approx, base size: vendor to 

specify, Weighing units :kg, Power :230 VAC adapter, with electrical and mechanical accessories. 

Calibration :Internal , Dimensions : vendor to specify.   



HLL Lifecare Ltd. 
 

HLL/PCD/IMPCL-03/13-14 
 

 

 

 Read As: 

WEIGHING BALANCE -200KG  

Weighing balance -200kg-200 kg capacity, Platform Type model large display, Inbuilt battery 

backup,Readability:0.02 kg approx, base size: 600x600mm approx, Weighing units :kg, Power :230 

VAC adapter, with electrical and mechanical accessories. 

Calibration : External , Dimensions : vendor to specify.   

6. For: 

SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

ITEM SL No. 18 

DISPENSING BOOTH size: 4'x3' 
Sampling Booth  designed to provide Class 100 working environment at rest with built in scavenging 

system to   ensure Product,  operator  as well as  surrounding environment Protection. Construction SS 

304. Imported Minipleat /equivalent HEPA Filter , which conforms to EU 13 Grade, with an  efficiency 

rating  better than 99.99% for 0.3 μ at supply position. 

 

Read As: 

DISPENSING BOOTH size: 4'x3' 

 
Dispensing Booth  designed to provide Class 100 working environment at rest with built in scavenging 

system to   ensure Product,  operator  as well as  surrounding environment Protection. Construction SS 

304. Imported Minipleat /equivalent HEPA Filter , which conforms to EU 13 Grade, with an  efficiency 

rating  better than 99.99% for 0.3 μ at supply position. 

 

 

 

 

7. For: 

SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

ITEM SL No. 16 

RAW MATERIAL STORAGE RACKS 

 Type SB/EB 

Frame Size (H x D) 5505 x 1000 mm 

Bay Width (Clear) 2700 mm 

No. of Leaves per Bay Ground + 4 



HLL Lifecare Ltd. 
 

HLL/PCD/IMPCL-03/13-14 
 

Pallet Size (H xD) 1200 x 1200 mm 

Pallet Type & Weight  3 Runner Plastic Pallet / 1000 Kg. 

Load Per Level (UDL) 2000 Kg. UDL 

Bay Load 8000 Kg. UDL 

No. of Pallets per Bay 10 nos. 

No. of Bays per Module 6 nos (1 Starter Bay  + 5 Extention Bays 

Finish/Colour Upright: Powder Coated Blue/vendor to specify.  

Beams: Powder Coated Orange/vendor to specify. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 Read As: 

RAW MATERIAL STORAGE RACKS 

 

 Type SB/EB 

Frame Size (H x D) 5500 x 1000 mm  

Bay Width (Clear) 2700 mm 

No. of Leaves per Bay Ground + 4  

Pallet Size (H xD) 1200 x 1200 mm 

Pallet Type & Weight  3 Runner Plastic Pallet / 750 Kg. 

Load Per Level (UDL) 1500 Kg. UDL 

Bay Load 6000 Kg. UDL 

No. of Pallets per Bay 10 nos. 

No. of Bays per Module 6 nos (1 Starter Bay  + 5 Extention Bays), 18m approx  

Total -14NOS ( 260 m approx.) 



HLL Lifecare Ltd. 
 

HLL/PCD/IMPCL-03/13-14 
 

Finish/Colour Upright: Powder Coated Blue/vendor to specify.  

Beams: Powder Coated Orange/vendor to specify. 

Extra  Accessories Row connector ,row guard where ever required 

 

8. For: 

SECTION-IX 

QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

 
The Tenderer must have executed (supplied and commissioned), under their company /firm’s 

own name at least 3 ( three) order for similar items to institutions, worth Rs 5lakhs each during 

last 3 year prior to date of tender opening. Documentary evidence( duly signed and stamped) 

must be enclosed. 

 

Read As: 

The Tenderer must have successfully executed (supplied and commissioned), under their 

company /firm’s own name at least 1 ( one) order for same or similar items for equivalent 

quantities as tendered during last 3 year prior to date of tenders opening. Documentary evidence 

(duly signed and stamped) must be enclosed. 

 

9. For: 

SECTION – 1  

NIT 

Tender Enquiry No.: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-3/13-14                                        Dated 04.01.2014 

(2) Tender No.: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-3/13-14 

 
 

Sl. 

No. 
Description Schedule 

vi. 
Closing date & time for receipt of 

Tender 
11.02.2014 at 2pm (IST) 

vii. 
Time and date of opening of Techno – 

Commercial tenders 
11.02.2014 at 2.30 pm (IST) 

 

 Read As: 

 

Tender Enquiry No.: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-3/13-14                                      Dated 04.01.2014 

 

(2) Tender No.: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-3/13-14 

 

 

 



HLL Lifecare Ltd. 
 

HLL/PCD/IMPCL-03/13-14 
 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Description Schedule 

vi. 
Closing date & time for receipt of 
Tender 

18.02.2014 at 2pm (IST) 

vii. 
Time and date of opening of Techno – 
Commercial tenders 

18.02.2014 at 2.30 pm (IST) 

 

 

 

                 ..........................................END...................................... 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 


